
Page | 1

COCOMMUNITY, VOL. LV NO. 1, January 2025

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE LIST

The Director General Speaks
“One Concept, Many Benefits: Regenerative Coconut Farming for Small and Large 
Growers” …………………………………………………………………………

Prevailing Market Prices of Selected Coconut Products and Oils …………………

Market Review of Coconut Oil ……………………………………………………

Community News …………………………………………………………………

Trade News ………………………………………………………………………

Other Vegeoil News ………………………………………………………………

Health News ……………………………………………………………………….

Coconut Recipe …………………………………………………………………..

Statistics ………………………………………………………………………….

2

3-4

5-6

7-19

19-21

21-24

24-26

26-27

28-29

Table 1. Indonesia's Monthly Exports of Coconut Oil (in MT), 2022 - 2024

Table 2. Philippines's Monthly Exports of Coconut Oil (in MT), 2019 - 2023

Table 3. International Prices of Selected Oils, January 2021 - December 2023, 
(US$/MT)

28

28

29

100+ Installations Worldwide     50+ Years of Experience     ISO 9001 :2015 Certified

COCONUT INDUSTRY
www.coconutmachineryindia.com

marketing@tiglobal.com
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