

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The Director General Speaks	
<i>"One Concept, Many Benefits: Regenerative Coconut Farming for Small and Large Growers"</i>	2
Prevailing Market Prices of Selected Coconut Products and Oils	3-4
Market Review of Coconut Oil	5-6
Community News	7-19
Trade News	19-21
Other Vegeoil News	21-24
Health News	24-26
Coconut Recipe	26-27
Statistics	28-29

TABLE LIST

Table 1. Indonesia's Monthly Exports of Coconut Oil (in MT), 2022 - 2024	28
Table 2. Philippines's Monthly Exports of Coconut Oil (in MT), 2019 - 2023	28
Table 3. International Prices of Selected Oils, January 2021 - December 2023, (US\$/MT)	29